

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.10858 of 2026

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	10.04.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Notice before Admission. Heard learned Advocate General for the petitioner. Sri B.Narasimha Sharma, learned Additional Solicitor General of India appearing for Sri N.Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, takes notice for respondent No.1. At request of Smt Uma Devi, learned counsel for respondent No.2, for filing counter, list on 16.04.2026. <u>NBK, J</u> dgr	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--