

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE No.Writ Petition No.10858 of 2026**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.04.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard Mrs.N.V.R.Rajya Lakshmi, learned standing counsel for respondent No.1. Ms.V.Uma Devi, learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks time to file counter. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of learned Advocate General seeks time to file reply. Post the matter on 27.04.2026. B/o mrm	Transferred to i-order before corrections